900260617 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		06/25/2013	bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Construction Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1465 Pipefitter Street	
City:	charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	
Entity Type:	: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2218231	STREETBOND SURFACING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2222243	STREETBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEYNEP GIESEKE

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800
Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0443 00 2218231

900260617

Signature:	/zg/
Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Streetbond TM release Second Lien executed#page1.tif source=Streetbond TM release Second Lien executed#page2.tif source=Streetbond TM release Second Lien executed#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0444

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made as of June 25, 2013 ("Effective Date") by **Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch**, a Swiss bank, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), in favor of **Quest Construction Products, LLC** ("Trademark Owner").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Flint Acquisition Corp., Flint Trading, Inc., Precision Scan, L.L.C., Ennis Paint, Inc. (each a "Grantor") and Grantee dated March 30, 2012, as recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 4, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4766/0908 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement included references to trademark registration no. 2218231 "STREETBOND SURFACING SYSTEM" and trademark registration no. 2222243 "STREETBOND," in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all Proceeds (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement) thereof of and revenues therefrom (the "Streetbond Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantee acknowledges and agrees that the Streetbond Trademarks are not included in the Trademark Collateral and were erroneously referred to in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Trademark Owner has asked Grantee to release its security interest, if any, in the Streetbond Trademarks, and Grantee has agreed to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee, intending to be legally bound, hereby terminates the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement solely with respect to the Streetbond Trademarks, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens, security interests, encumbrances and interests of Grantee in and to the Streetbond Trademarks, if any, and reassigns, without recourse or representation of any kind, any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Streetbond Trademarks to Trademark Owner.

The Grantee hereby authorizes the Trademark Owner's authorized representative to record this release with the USPTO.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed to be, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of Grantee's security interests or liens on any other asset of the Grantors constituting Trademark Collateral. Except as to the Streetbond Trademarks, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect to the same extent as if this Partial Release had not been provided. Grantee hereby confirms its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to all other Trademark Collateral pledged to it under the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0445

The release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Streetbond Trademarks shall not be construed to evidence or reflect the payment or satisfaction of any of the indebtedness or other obligations of the Grantors to Grantee.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0446 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: William O'Daly

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

RECORDED: 07/15/2013

Name: Philipp Horat

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks –Second Lien]